
    
 

 

	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  
	
  

ISSI	
  /	
  SCOSTEP	
  Forum	
  

Held	
  at	
  ISSI,	
  Hallerstrasse	
  6,	
  3012	
  Bern,	
  Switzerland	
  

May	
  7-­‐8,	
  2013	
  

	
  
The charter of the forum is to define the next scientific program of SCOSTEP for the period 
2014—2018. SCOSTEP is tasked by the International Council for Science (ICSU) with 
running a long-term scientific program in solar terrestrial physics (STP). The participants of 
the forum shall define the scientific program based on (i) the white papers submitted, (ii) 
participants’ expertise in STP science, (iii) current issues in STP, and (iv) community input, 
which the participants can solicit between now and the forum. The participants are expected 
to think beyond their own field of research to identify problems that need to be solved over 
the next 4-5 years. The topics selected will be interdisciplinary in nature and will be run by 
international teams. 
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Program	
  
	
  
Tuesday, May 7th, 2013 
 
09:00 Welcome to ISSI, Logistics Rudolf von Steiger 
 
09:20 Info on SCOSTEP activities:  
 - Science (CAWSES) 
 - Capacity Building (comics, school) 
 - Outreach (UN) 
 and Charter to the Forum  Nat Gopalswamy 
 
10:00 Coronal Heating and the Acceleration of the Solar Wind  Mahboubeh Asgari-Targhi 
10:20 A White paper by Atmospheric ‘Trends’ scientific community  Jan Lastovička 
 
10:40  Coffee  
 
11:10 Specification and Prediction of the Coupled Inner Magnetospheric  
 Environment (SPeCIMEN) Jacob Bortnik 
11:30 Data Assimilation for the Thermosphere and Ionosphere  Mihail Codrescu 
11:50 EXtraordinary Cycles and Events Study in Sun-Earth System  
 (EXCESSES) Vladimir Obridko 
12:10 Role Of the MIddle Atmosphere/Lower Thermosphere in  
 Climate (ROMIC) Franz-Josef Lübken 
 
12:30  Lunch 
 
14:00 Solar-Terrestrial Evolution & Climate Connections Piet Martens 
14:20 Proposal for new program from Japanese SCOSTEP committee Tatsuki Ogino 
14:40 Role of Solar Variability in Climate Annika Seppälä 
15:00 White papers general discussion  
 
15:30 Tea 
 
16:00 Other presentations  
 
17:30 Adjourn 
 
19:00 Forum dinner at Kulturcasino 
 
 
Wednesday, May 8th, 2013 
 
09:00 Consensus on the New Scientific Program(s) 
 
10:30 Coffee 
  
11:00 Wrap-up and conclusions 
 
12:30 End of Forum 
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Participants	
  
 
1)      Nat Gopalswamy  nat.gopalswamy@nasa.gov  
2)      Franz-Josef Lübken  luebken@iap-kborn.de  
3)      Vladimir Kuznetsov  kvd@izmiran.ru  
4)      Mark Lester   mle@ion.le.ac.uk  
5)      Lee-Anne McKinnell  mckinnell@sansa.org.za   
6)      Takuji Nakamura  nakamura.takuji@nipr.ac.jp   
7)      David Siskind   david.siskind@nrl.navy.mil  
8)      Marianna Shepherd  mshepher@yorku.ca  
9)      Joseph Davila   joseph.m.davila@nasa.gov  
10)   Toshitaka Tsuda   tsuda@rish.kyoto-u.ac.jp  
11)   Mei Zhang   zhangmei@bao.ac.cn   
12)   Mihail Codrescu   Mihail.Codrescu@noaa.gov  
13)   Vladimir Obridko   obridko@mail.ru    
14)   Piet Martens   martens@physics.montana.edu   
15)   Jacob Bortnik    jbortnik@gmail.com  
16)   Tatsuki Ogino   ogino@stelab.nagoya-u.ac.jp   
17)   Annika Seppälä   Annika.Seppala@fmi.fi   
18)   Mahboubeh Asgari-Targhi asgari@head.cfa.harvard.edu  
19)   Jan Lastovička    jla@ufa.cas.cz 
20)   Kazuo Shiokawa   shiokawa@stelab.nagoya-u.ac.jp 
21)   Charles-H. Lin    clin@pssc.ncku.edu.tw  
22)   Kalevi Mursula    kalevi.mursula@oulu.fi  
23)   Katya Georgieva   kgeorg@bas.bg 
24)   Jie Zhang    jzhang7@gmu.edu  
25)   Karel Kudela   kkudela@kosice.upjs.sk 
26)   William Ward    wward@unb.ca  
27)   Manuel Grande   mng@aber.ac.uk  
28)   Werner Schmutz   werner.schmutz@pmodwrc.ch  
29)   Nikolai Østgaard   Nikolai.Ostgaard@ift.uib.no 
30)   Jean-Louis Bougeret  Jean-Louis.Bougeret@univ-psl.fr 
 


